
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021193-2023 

Contract

(NU/1803) - Workshop and Laboratory Equipment –
Stephenson Building

University of Newcastle upon Tyne t/a Newcastle University

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-021193
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-035b7a  
Published 21 July 2023, 6:30pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Newcastle upon Tyne t/a Newcastle University

King's Gate

Newcastle upon Tyne

NE1 7RU

Contact

Mr Steven Hogg

Email

steven.hogg@ncl.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021193-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021193-2023
mailto:steven.hogg@ncl.ac.uk


Page 2 to 12

UKC22 - Tyneside

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ncl.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.ncl.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

(NU/1803) - Workshop and Laboratory Equipment – Stephenson Building

Reference number

DN628021

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

supply and install workshop and laboratory equipment, broken-down into the following

https://www.ncl.ac.uk
https://www.ncl.ac.uk


Page 3 to 12

Lots:

• Lot 1 – Lab Fume and Bio Cupboards and Water Purification Systems (supply,
installation

and commissioning); 12 month service contract

• Lot 2 – Lab Fridges and Freezers;

• Lot 3 - Workshop CNC Equipment; 12 month service contract

• Lot 4 - Workshop Wire Eroder; 12 month service contract

• Lot 5 - Workshop Heavy Equipment.

• Lot 6 – Water Purification Systems

• Lot 7 - Fork Lift Truck

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £945,697.02

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38434540 - Biomedical equipment

39141500 - Fume cupboards

45252200 - Purification plant equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 12

UKC22 - Tyneside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lots 1-7 as above

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Supply, Delivery, and Installation Programme / Weighting: 30

Quality criterion - Name: Sustainability & EDI / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Warranty and Aftercare/Servicing / Weighting: 15

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 50

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-022335

/Notice/022335-2022


Page 5 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NU/1803

Lot No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Scientific Laboratory Supplies Ltd

Nottingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £278,868.85



Page 6 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NU/1803

Lot No

2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

VWR International Ltd

Lutterworth

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



Page 7 to 12

Total value of the contract/lot: £22,523.17

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NU/1803

Lot No

3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Yamazaki Mazak UK Limited

Warndon

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG1 - Herefordshire, Worcestershire and Warwickshire

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 8 to 12

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £588,078

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NU/1803

Lot No

4

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HK Technologies Ltd

Wellesbourne

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG3 - West Midlands

The contractor is an SME



Page 9 to 12

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £107,950

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NU/1803

Lot No

5

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Chester UK Limited

Hawarden

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD6 - Cheshire



Page 10 to 12

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £145,720

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NU/1803

Lot No

6

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Scientific Laboratory Supplies Ltd

Nottingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 11 to 12

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £53,537

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NU/1803

Lot No

7

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

University of Newcastle upon Tyne

Newcastle upon Tyne

Country

United Kingdom



Page 12 to 12

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T22:04:20+0000
	TCPDF




